
Name: Position Title: Job
 Description: 

Phone
Number:  Email: 

Jamie
  Nikander

Health and Wellness
Program Manager 

Manages both NWWP and CCP. Main point of
contact for grant requirements/restrictions,
budgets, contracts and any program needs.

360.490.7480
 jnikander@spipa.org

Delia
Culp

Native Women’s
Wellness Program
Coordinator

Main point of contact for all things related to the
NWWP.

360.968.3768  dculp@spipa.org

Melissa 
Johnson

Comprehensive
Cancer Program
Coordinator

Main point of contact for all things related to the
CCP.

360.968.3761 
mjohnson@spipa.org

Karla
  Miller

Data and System
Coordinator

Main point of contact for patient billing, screening
forms, program evaluation, and data reports.

360.426.3990  kmiller@spipa.org 

Rachele
  Roberts

Outreach Liaison  Main point of contact for community outreach even
planning and supply ordering. 

360.800.7256 rroberts@spipa.org

Chandra
VanPaepeghem 

Quality Assurance
Advisor

Point of contact for breast and cervical cancer
screenings and provides medical consultation to
tribal clinics and staff.

360.878.7469  cpqa@spipa.org

Cher Castello 
Cancer Programs
Engagement
Coordinator 

Point of contact for the Comprehensive Cancer
Program Advisory Coalition and Committee.

360.480.1386  ccastello@spipa.org 

Christina 
Hicks

Chehalis Patient
Navigator

Point of contact for all things related to NWWP at
Chehalis tribe.

360.273.5504

Raylene 
McCloud 

Nisqually Patient
Navigator

Point of contact for all things related to NWWP at
Nisqually tribe.

360.459.5312

Mui
 Morley

Shoalwater Bay
Patient Navigator

Point of contact for all things related to NWWP at
Shoalwater Bay tribe.

360.267.0119

Clara 
Hernandez

Squaxin Island
Patient Navigator

Point of contact for all things related to NWWP at
Squaxin Island tribe.

360.427.9006

 





